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No. 689, A.] : [Published October 7, 1961.
CHAPTER 528

AN ACT to create 20.670 (9) of the statutes, relating to an appropriation
for contracting with the Milwaukee public library to provide certain
library services for the blind in Wisconsin.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

20.670 (9) of the statutes is created to read:

20.670 . (9) LIBRARY SERVICES FOR BLIND. On July 1, 1961, $20,000 and
annually beginning July 1, 1962, $25,000 for the execution of the contract
with the Milwaukee public library for provision of library services to
Wisconsin blind persons.

Approved September 27, 1961.
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